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Schedule of the Ordinances and Acts of the Provincial Council of Nelson—continued.

Shoei Title.
Amenbing

Act ob
Obdinahce.

Ntjmbeb.
Repealing- Act ob

Obdinanoe.
Existing Law. Extinct Law.

No. 1
SESSION II., 1854.

Census Annulled by Q-. A.
Act,1858,No.20.

Superseded by Q-.A.
Acfc, 1855, No. 2.

Sess. 25, No. 3.

2 Legal Estate...

3 Amorioan Blight

4
1855.
Alteration of Boado G-. A. Act, 1876,

No. 50.
Sess. 12, No. 3.
Spent.
Sess. 13, No. 3.
Spent.

5
C
7
8

Protection of Beads
Education
greyiaeiaJ-Geaawl-BBlargomeat...
Appropriation

No. 1
2
3
4
5
6
7

SESSION III., 1856.*
P-roYinoial Seorotary
Educatiea ...
3S~olaon ImproYomont ...
Country Beads

Sesa. 20, No. 2.
Sess. 10, No. 6.
Sess. 22, No. 2.
Sess. 22, No. 1.

Public Eeserves.
Spent.
Disallowed, JV. Z.

Gazette, 1856,
p. 141.

Appropriation
Cattlo Branding

No. 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

SESSION IV., 1857.
Compensation
Country Boade-Ameadaaeat
S^eloon Improvomont Amondmeat
Appropriation
Education Aeaeadmeat
Education Loan
RToloon-Dobenturoo
Coaoting Paeeeagera
P-afelie-Seser-vee
Mefagiko Public Bocorvo
Wasto Lands

Spent.
Sess. 5, No. 12.
Sess. 5, No. 11.
Spent.

| Not assented;
}- originals not

transmitted.

No. 1

2
3
4
5

SESSION V., 1858.
1 Debenture

... I Education Loan
Motupiko Public Reserve

Consolidated by G-.A.
Act,1867,No.89.

Expired.
Spent.

Public Beserves.
Auctioneers.Sess. 9,

No. 4.
Sess. 25, No. 8.
Sess. 9, No. 7.
Disallowed.

6
7
8

9
10
11
.12
13
14

[Section 11 repealed.]
€attlo Branding

Qeas&Bg-P-assesgero, "Vooools,—aad

EdaeationAmondmont
Appropriation

Improvomont Amondmont
Country Boado Amondmeat
Dun Mountain Railway
"WaGtoLands

Sess. 10, No. 6.
Spent.
Sess. 22, No. 2.
Sess. 22, No. 1.
Expired.
Q-. A. Acts, 1863,

No. 39; 1867,
No. 63.

Not assented.15 Gold Koldo Ocoupatiea

No. 1
2
3

SESSION VI., 1859.
<5attlo Branding Amondmont
Hospital Beserves

Sess. 25, No. 8.
Spent.
Sess. 8, No. 4.

• The la' lassed in the first two lessions are ten led Ordinances,the remainderare Acts.
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