SCHEDULE of the Ordinances and Acts of the Provincial Council of Nelson-continued.

AMENDING ACT OB ORDINANCE.	NUMBER.	SHORT TITLE.		REPEALING ACT OR
		Existing Law.	Extinct Law.	ORDINANCE.
-		SE	SSION II., 1854.	
	No. 1	**:	Census	Annulled by G. A. Act, 1858, No. 20.
	2	···	Legal Estate	Superseded by G.A. Act, 1855, No. 2.
	3	•••	American-Blight	Sess. 25, No. 3.
			1855.	
	4	•••	Alteration of Roads	G. A. Act, 1876, No. 50.
	5		Protection of Reads	Sess. 12, No. 3. Spent.
	7		Provincial-Council-Enlargement	Sess. 13, No. 3.
	8	•••	Appropriation	Spent.
		SES	SION III., 1856.*	
	No. 1		Provincial Secretary	Sess. 20, No. 2.
	$egin{array}{c} 2 \ 3 \end{array}$	•••	Education	Sess. 10, No. 6. Sess. 22, No. 2.
	4	•••	Country-Roads	Sess. 22, No. 1.
	5	Public Reserves.	Appropriation	Spent.
	6 7		Cattle-Branding	Disallowed, N. Z.
•			•	Gazette, 1856, p. 141.
		SE	SSION IV., 1857.	
	No. 1		Compensation	Spent.
	2	•••	Country-Roads-Amondment Nolson-Improvement-Amendment	Sess. 5, No. 12. Sess. 5, No. 11.
	3 4	•••	Appropriation	Spent.
	5		Education Amendment	) <sup>-</sup>
	6 7	*** !	Education-Loan Nelson-Debentures	Not assented;
	8	•••	Coasting Passengers	originals not
	9 10	•••	Public Reserves Motupiko Public Reserve	transmitted.
	10	•••	Waste-Lands	J
		SE	SSION V., 1858.	
	No. 1	•••	Debenture	Consolidated by G.A. Act, 1867, No. 89.
	2	•••	Education Loan	Expired.
	3 4	Public Reserves.	Motupiko Public Reserve	Spent.
Sess. 9,	5	Auctioneers.		
No. 4.	c	[Section 11 repealed.]	Cattle-Branding	Sess. 25, No. 8.
	6 7	•••	Dog Nuisance	Sess. 9, No. 7.
the second second	8		Coasting Passengers, Vessels, and Boats	Disallowed.
	9	•••	Education-Amendment	Sess. 10, No. 6.
	10 11	•••	Appropriation Nelson-Improvement-Amendment	Spent.   Sess. 22, No. 2.
	12	•••	Country-Roads-Amendment	Sess. 22, No. 1.
	13 14	<b>*••</b>	Dun Mountain Railway Waste-Lands	Expired.   G. A. Acts, 1863,
	1.4		<del></del>	No. 39; 1867,
	15		Gold-Fields-Occupation	No. 63. Not assented.
		•••		
, <sup>3</sup> ,	. ,	SES	SSION VI., 1859.	
	No. 1		Cattle-Branding Amendment	Sess. 25, No. 8.
	$\frac{2}{3}$		Hospital Reserves	Spent. Sess. 8, No. 4.
		•••		

<sup>\*</sup> The laws passed in the first two sessions are termed Ordinances, the remainder are Acts.